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KAGAWARAN NG PAGAWAIN AT LANSANGANG PAMBAYAN
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SUBJECT: Reinstatement of Accreditation of
DPWH Materials Engineers and
Other Government Engineers
who Passed the Contractors' and
Consultants' Materials Engineers
Accreditation Examination

The accreditation of the following Engineers which was revoked pursuant to
Department Order No. 60, series of 2003, is hereby reinstated by virtue of their
separation from the government service.

NAME ClASSIFICATION ACCREDITATION
NUMBER

1. BARll, LORNA B.
2. COLLERA, LEONOR M.
3. OLEDAN, MA SOCORRO O.
4. PANANDIGAN, ASGARM.

Materials Engineer I
Materials Engineer I
Materials Engineer I
Materials Engineer I

1711
0090
0245
1459

Engineers Bamt, Collera, Oledan and Panandigan can be assigned to DPWH
projects within their limits of assignment based on their classification rank, per
Department Order No. 71, series of 2003. However, should the concerned
engineers decide to return to the government service, the accreditation issued to
them shall be revoked accordingly.
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